

Joint Providership Application & Processing Fees

The joint providership application fee must be submitted with the completed CME application as follows:

Districts & Societies Managed by CMS

- \$115 per application (4.5 hrs. or less)
- \$115 per credit hour(5.0 hrs. or more)

Affiliated or Associate Medical Societies

• \$115 per credit hour (\$200 minimum per app. based on 4.5 hours or less)

New Joint Providers

• \$125 per credit hour (\$550 minimum per app. based on 4.5 hours or less)

Non-member Charge

• All groups (except CMS Districts) will be charged \$2.50 per non-Chicago Medical Society member attending the activity. This charge will be calculated after the activity and the joint provider will be invoiced.

Refunds: If for any reason the application is denied by the CME Subcommittee on Joint Providership, the application fee will be refunded, less a \$50 processing fee.

The CME Subcommittee on Joint Providership will not review incomplete or late applications. Incomplete and late applications will be returned marked "incomplete." A \$50.00 processing fee will be assessed for all applications we must return. You may change the date of the activity and re-submit it for the next meeting provided you meet the 75 days (in advance) deadline.